time to time, (hereinafter referred to as “SEBI ICDR Regulations”). 

In accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company has proposed to issue of 3,00,000 equity 

shares and 15,00,000 warrants at a price of ₹ 196/- each including premium of ₹ 186/- each payable in 

cash aggregating upto ₹ 35,28,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Crore Twenty-Eight Lakh only) or such 

higher price as may be arrived at in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations on preferential 

allotment basis. The proposed preferential issue was approved at the Meeting of Board of Directors of 

the Company held on December 03, 2025.